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MEDICAL

Marie (Brenner) Somogyi ‘08

Physician (MD)

Specializations: Oculofacial plastic surgeon (adults and peds)	

Email: drmariesomogyi@gmail.com	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Amy Foxman ‘10	

Registered Nurse (RN)	

Specializations: Gynecologic oncology, surgical oncology 	

Email: amyfoxman.rn@gmail.com	

Melissa Robinson ‘13	

Registered Nurse (RN,BSN)	

Specializations: Pediatrics, Pulmonary

Email: melissa.friedli@gmail.com		

Jena Doom ’11	

Assistant Professor (PhD)	

Specializations: Child psychological development in general, early nutrition, stress, relationships and development

Email: jena.doom@gmail.com	

Melissa Buddie ‘12	

Clinical Social Worker (LCSW)	

Specializations: Perinatal mental health, including PPA and PPD. Also has experience with child psychology

Email: melissabuddielcsw@gmail.com	
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Rada Kirkpatrick ‘12	

Physician (DO)	

Specializations: OBGYN	

Email: radmilasa@pcom.edu	 	 	

Megan Davenport ‘07	

Dentist (DDS)	

Specializations: Pediatric dentistry	

Email: megandavenport@gmail.com	 	

Noelle Roth ‘12 (SMC) 	

Audiologist (AuD)	  

Specializations: Adult cochlear implants and hearing aids, adult and pediatric diagnostics	

Email: noelle.roth@unchealth.unc.edu		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Lauren Palladino ‘12	

Physician (MD)	

Specializations: Peds ER, global health	

Email: laurenpalladino3@gmail.com	 	 	 	

Sarah Schwaner ‘13	

Certified FEMM Instructor	

Specializations: Physical & emotional symptoms related to menstruation cycle, Family planning 

Email: sarahe791@gmail.com	

Phoebe Mellen ‘11	

Physician (MD)	

Specializations: Ophthalmology - retina specialist 	

Email: phoebemellen@gmail.com	 	 	

Ashlee Barker ‘10	

Physician (MD)	

Specializations: Emergency Medicine, Sports Medicine	

Email: ashlee.marie.barker@gmail.com	 	 	 	

Anne Leinart Greene ‘06	

Advanced Practice Nurse (APN), Psychiatric-Mental Health Nurse Practitioner (PMHNP)	

Specializations: Child and adolescent mental health/medication management	

Email: anneleinart@gmail.com
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EDUCATION

Calie (Mohamed) Turner ‘13 	

K-6 Elementary Educator	

Specializations: Public schools; K-6 curriculum; ELA instruction; currently 6th grade teacher 

Email: caliemohamed@gmail.com	

Kelsey (Lysander) Babin ‘10	

English Teacher, 6th Grade Coordinator	

Specializations: Independent schools; 6-12 ELA curriculum; 6-8 humanities curriculum; early teen/childhood 
development	

Email: kbabin613@gmail.com	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Mairead Carpenter ‘13 

Assistant Principal (former)	

Specializations: Catholic school administration, admissions, etc.	

Email: mairbrowne@gmail.com

Bridget Edmonds ‘12

Instructional Coach	

Specializations: ELA Instruction	

Email: bridget.m.edmonds@gmail.com	 	

Emmy Shanley ‘12 	

Special Education Teacher (former), Wilson Reading Instruction Tutor (current)	

Specializations: Dyslexia, ADHD, Learning Disorders	

Email: emmy.shanley@gmail.com		 	

Molly Edwards ‘10 

Associate Director of Alumni Relations (formerly Director of Admissions)	

Specializations: Catholic/private school admissions; school choice considerations; alumni relations/development 	

Email: mollychrnelich@gmail.com

Emmy Robison ‘13	

Vice Principal 	

Specializations: PreK-8 and HS Catholic school administration

Email: emmy.pusateri@gmail.com	
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Victoria Lord ‘14 

K-6 Elementary Educator	

Specializations: K-6th grade(all subjects), Mild Intervention Specialist 	

Email: vicjooanania@gmail.com	 	

Kelly Herlihy ‘13 

Curriculum Coordinator (former)	

Specializations: Catholic vs. Public Curriculum PK-8,  Standardized Testing	

Email: kmherlihy7@gmail.com	

BUSINESS

Hilary (Ferguson) Crist ‘12 (SMC)	

Senior Manager, Global Brand Marketing for The Ritz-Carlton and Ritz-Carlton Reserve	

Specializations: Brand positioning, integrated marketing, advertising, luxury consumer strategy, content 
development	

Email: hilarycrist5@gmail.com	

Katherine (Lukas) Teske ‘12

VP, Brand & Marketing Strategy	

Specializations: New brand innovation from concept through commercialization, creative strategy, brand 
architecture and portfolio organization, marketing to women consumers

Email: katherine@kmtstrategy.com	 	

Molly Conaty DaPisa ‘10 

Founder + Lead Consultant	

Specializations: Fundraising, marketing, nonprofit advisory	

Email: mollydapisa@gmail.com	

Jessica Maday ‘12 

Commercial Concrete Sales	

Specializations: Commercial construction 	

Email: jessmaday@gmail.com	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Brittan (Mawby) Leiser ‘11 

Financial Advisor		

Email: brittan@mbwealthmanagementgroup.com	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	



Michelle Brintnall Chester ‘08

Brand and Marketing Strategist	

Specializations: Brand strategy, company purpose/mission, marketing and creative strategy, coaching, 
CPG/food/tech, keynote speaker & college instructor	

Email: michelle.b.chester@gmail.com	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

LEGAL	

Katie Valko ‘11	

HR Manager	 	

Email: katie.valko@gmail.com	

Natassia Kwan ‘09

Deputy City Attorney, City & County of San Francisco	 	

Email: nkwan@alumni.nd.edu	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Breanna Contreras ‘13 (NDLS)

Vice President of Legal at Meow Wolf, Inc.	

Specializations: Intellectual Property; commercial contracts	

Email: bcontreras@meowwolf.com	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Ana-Paola ("AP") Capaldo-Aoun ‘13 (NDLS)

Assistant General Counsel, TD SYNNEX	

Specializations: In-house corporate, FCPA/Regulatory, internal investigations, international commercial 	

Email: acapaldo@alumni.nd.edu	 	

Jennifer Huelskamp ‘06 

Partner at Freeborn & Peters, LLP	

Specializations: Employment law, general commercial litigation 	

Email: jennifer.m.huelskamp@gmail.com		

Shannon Duggan ‘14, '18 (NDLS)

Partner at Honigman LLP	

Specializations: Business law, private equity, commercial contracts	

Email: sduggan@honigman.com	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	



NON-PROFIT/SOCIAL SECTOR

Sarah Ceponis ‘11	

Executive Director, Youth Empowerment Society; Founder/Principal, Accompaniment Consulting 

Specializations: Social sector work spanning housing, community development, public health, and education

Email: sceponis@gmail.com		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	

TRAVEL	 	

Clare Monardo Wedrickas ‘11

International Travel Consultant 	

Specializations: full-service travel consulting: itineraries, routes, hotels, tours, transfers, air, etc. Areas of expertise 
are Italy and Greece, but works with colleagues on trips to destinations around the world for clients

Email: clarew@remarkablejourneys.com	

Angela Wray ‘11

Senior Manager, New Aircraft Engineering	

Specializations: Standby Travel, air travel advice, route questions, cabin class questions, delay/cancellation rights

Email: angelawray18@gmail.com	

Colleen Bentley ‘12

Owner & Founder of The Park Planners	

Specializations: Concierge travel services offered for Walt Disney World, Disneyland, Disney Cruise Line & 
Universal Studios	

Email: info@wdwparkplanners.com	

ARTS	

Emily Chiappetta Bailey ‘11	

Graphic Designer	

Specializations: Baby announcements, wedding invitations, social stationery, logo design 	

Email: emilycbailey27@gmail.com	 	

Laura Kelly Fanucci ‘03 

Writer, speaker, founder of MotheringSpirit.com	

Specializations: Spirituality & parenting; grief; creativity & motherhood; writing & speaking	

Email: laura@laurakellyfanucci.com		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	



Jane (McGraw) Adler ‘13	

Writer	

Email: jane@thepressplay.com	

Rachel (Guerrera) Creighton '10

Photographer

Specializations: maternity, newborns, and family portraits

Email: hello@rachelroshani.com


